TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM570616

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schoenfeld International Inc.		03/16/2020	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sourcing International, Inc.	
Street Address:	5001 American Blvd. West, Suite 275	
City:	Bloomington	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55437	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88821250	NECCI
Serial Number:	88112443	NECCI
Registration Number:	6019092	BLUE STREAM
Registration Number:	4774448	CAPEHART
Registration Number:	4340074	THUNDERDOG
Registration Number:	4336345	VIDAO
Registration Number:	4328912	ATAK
Registration Number:	4224168	ETEC
Registration Number:	4212604	ATAK
Registration Number:	4365948	BLUE STREAM
Registration Number:	3728208	ATAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6125732005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-767-2502 Email: uspto@dbclaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Paul P. Kempf

Address Line 1: 100 South Fifth Street, Suite 2250 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006908 FRAME: 0922 900543671

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul P. Kempf
SIGNATURE:	/paulpkempf/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=2020-03-16 Corporate Amendment Name Change to Sourcing International#page1.tif source=2020-03-16 Corporate Amendment Name Change to Sourcing International#page2.tif source=2020-03-16 Corporate Amendment Name Change to Sourcing International#page3.tif source=2020-03-16 Corporate Amendment Name Change to Sourcing International#page4.tif source=2020-03-16 Corporate Amendment Name Change to Sourcing International#page5.tif source=2020-03-16 Corporate Amendment Name Change to Sourcing International#page6.tif



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SCHOENFELD INTERNATIONAL INC.

The undersigned, the President of Schoenfeld International Inc., a Minnesota corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The current name of the Corporation is Schoenfeld International Inc.
- 2. The Board of Directors and shareholders of the Corporation have unanimously adopted the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation attached hereto as Exhibit A, which exhibit is incorporated herein by reference, in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 302A of the Minnesota Statutes, and said Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation amend, restate and supersede the original Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation and any and all prior amendments thereto and restatements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has subscribed his name this 16th day of March, 2020.

Lee-Schoenfeld

President

EXHIBIT A

Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation

See attached.

4828-8519-9543, v. 1

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SCHOENFELD INTERNATIONAL INC.

ARTICLE 1.

NAME

The name of the Corporation is Sourcing International, Inc.

ARTICLE 2.

REGISTERED OFFICE

The address of the registered office of the Corporation is 5001 American Boulevard, Suite 275, Bloomington, MN 55437.

ARTICLE 3.

PURPOSES AND TERM

The Corporation shall have general business purposes and shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE 4.

SHARES

The shares of capital stock of the Corporation shall be subject to the following:

- (a) The Corporation is authorized to issue one hundred thousand (100,000) shares of zero (\$0.00) par value per share common stock, to be held, sold, and paid for at such times and in such manner as the Board of Directors may from time to time determine, in accordance with the laws of the State of Minnesota.
- (b) Unless otherwise established by the Board of Directors, all shares of common stock shall have the same rights and preferences. Unless otherwise provided in these Articles, the Bylaws of the Corporation, or the terms of the shares, a common shareholder has one (1) vote for each share held.
- (c) The shareholders of the Corporation shall not have preemptive rights.
- (d) Cumulative voting for directors is not permitted.
- (e) Notwithstanding the powers granted to the Board of Directors expressed herein or otherwise provided by law, at any time following the filing of an election to be treated as an S corporation under the Internal Revenue Code, as amended from time to time, and prior to the revocation or termination of the S corporation status, in order to preserve said

election, the Board of Directors is not authorized to issue shares to any person or take any other action that would result in the termination of the S corporation election without the prior express written consent of the holders of a majority of the voting power of the shares entitled to vote. Any such action taken without such consent shall be null and void and shall not affect the beneficial ownership of the shares.

ARTICLE 5.

DIRECTORS' ACTION

Any action, other than an action requiring shareholder approval, may be taken by written action signed, or consented to by authenticated electronic communication, by the number of directors that would be required to take the action at a meeting at which all directors were present.

ARTICLE 6.

SHAREHOLDERS' ACTION

Any action which may be taken at a meeting of the shareholders may be taken without a meeting by written action signed, or consented to by authenticated electronic communication, by the shareholders having voting power equal to the voting power that would be required to take the same action at a meeting of the shareholders at which all shareholders are present.

ARTICLE 7.

DIRECTORS' LIABILITY

A director of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or its shareholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director; provided, however, that this Article 7 shall not eliminate or limit the liability of a director to the extent provided by applicable law (a) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its shareholders, (b) for acts or omissions not in good faith or that involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (c) under Sections 302A.559 or 80A.76 of the Minnesota Statutes, (d) for any transaction from which the director derived an improper personal benefit, or (e) for liability for any act or omission occurring prior to the effective date of this Article 7. If Minnesota Statutes Chapter 302A is hereafter amended to authorize the further elimination or limitation of the liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Corporation, in addition to the limitation on personal liability provided herein, shall be limited to the fullest extent permitted by the amended Minnesota Statutes Chapter 302A. Any repeal or modification of this Article 8 by the shareholders of the Corporation shall be prospective only and shall not adversely affect any limitation on the personal liability of a director of the Corporation existing at the time of such repeal or modification.

ARTICLE 8.

MERGER, EXCHANGE, SALE OF ASSETS AND DISSOLUTION

Where approval of shareholders is required by law or these Articles, the affirmative vote of at least a majority of the voting power of all shares entitled to vote, or such greater percentage as may be otherwise prescribed by the laws of the State of Minnesota, shall be required to authorize the Corporation (a) to merge into or with one or more other corporations, (b) to exchange its shares for shares of one or more other corporations, (c) to sell, lease, transfer or otherwise dispose of all or substantially all of its property and assets, including its good will, or (d) to commence voluntary dissolution.

ARTICLE 9.

AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES

After the issuance of shares by the Corporation, any provision contained in these Articles may be amended, altered, changed or repealed by the affirmative vote of the holders of at least a majority of the voting power of all shares entitled to vote or such greater percentage as may be otherwise prescribed by the laws of the State of Minnesota.

Effective: March 16, 2020

Lee Schoenfeld

4828-1546-9239, v. I



Work Item 1150212700072 Original File Number 12I-907

STATE OF MINNESOTA
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
FILED
03/23/2020 11:59 PM

Steve Simon Secretary of State

Oteve Vimm

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006908 FRAME: 0929

RECORDED: 04/06/2020